REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*********Counties********

Delaware

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Delaware County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Earlville
Earlville Conrad Field City park/waterway

FY

2004

Recipient: City of Edgewood

FY

2025

Healthy vegetation plan

Recipient: City of Manchester

FY
FY

1992

2014 Manchester Whitewater Park

County Conservation

East River park and trail

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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2004

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
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Per county allocations
Per county allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$50,000

$37,100

$71,400
$100,000
$258,500

$9,086
$5,903
$8,189
$12,415
$6,121
$4,530
$3,255
$4,917
$4,288
$3,043
$3,246
$4,587
$3,778
$5,527
$4,146
$6,054
$5,992
$4,166
$3,858
$5,785
$4,460
$6,695
$4,504
$6,759
$4,680
$2,997
$183
$117
$4,306
$6,782
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2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Total:
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$4,287
$6,705
$4,457
$7,007
$4,367
$6,901
$9,627
$6,069
$11,130
$7,047
$6,845
$10,858
$5,961
$9,148
$4,683
$7,362
$6,893
$4,362
$9,848
$5,632
$9,653
$5,525
$5,558
$9,684
$5,716
$9,711
$4,261
$7,296
$6,125
$3,499
$7,421
$4,202
$4,197
$7,291
$3,828
$7,157
$3,891
$7,168
$4,318
$7,776
$3,990
$7,588
$425,413



Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Coffin’s Grove Stagecoach Inn
FY 2001 McGee School restoration $10,000

FY 2004  Final Stage for the McGee $3,708

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1992 Old Lenox College tuckpointing & masonry $12,667
FY 1995 Lewis Family photograph collection $3,400
FY 1996 Restore Bay Settlement Church $5,000

Recipient: lowa DNR, Backbone State Park
FY 1995 Archival material for CCC museum $3,000

Recipient: Manchester Public Library
FY 2019 Manchester Newspaper microfilm and digitize $9,025

Recipient: McGee-Brick School Foundation
FY 2006 Restoration of the McGee-Brick School $3,708

Total: $50,508

Land Management
Recipient: Backbone State Park

FY 1991 Cabin upgrades $357,725
FY 1991 Lagoon construction $52,312
FY 1994  Cabin upgrades $1,109
FY 1994  Pit vault latrines $24,199
FY 2009 Lodge door replacement, concrete $10,526
FY 2009 CCC museum foundation repairs $12,000
FY 2009 Replace house roof $10,000
FY 2010 Reroof $7,122
FY 2017 Install relief valve $7,093
FY 2023  New building $129,450

Recipient: Buffalo Creek WMA
FY 2021 Grassland tree removal $5,512

FY 2022 Grassland tree removal $3,080

Recipient: Manchester Fish Hatchery

FY 2008 Roof replacement $5,700
FY 2008 Install liquid oxygen tanks $10,449
FY 2018 Fish room remodel $176,252
FY 2021 Repair middle spring house $44,246
FY 2024 Water flow testing for raceway rehab project $783

FY 2025 Waterline valves and meter repairs $10,953

Recipient: Spring Branch Creek
FY 2024 Archaeological survey $5,591

Total: $874,102
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Open Space

Recipient: Backbone State Park
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1999
2000
2002
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2023

Warren Wood tract

D. Neil Erusha land trade
Equipment

Auditorium water treatment
Cabin upgrades

Three projects

Replace hatchery walls
Replace hatchery walls

Re-roof 2 shelters, beach and spring units
Replace roof on restroom at auditorium
Replace roof on flats picnic shelters (3)

CCC auditorium restroom
Stain cabins
Lagoon: flume inflow metering

Recipient: Delaware County Treasurer
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2002
2003
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2017
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2019
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2021
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2023
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2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:
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$20,000
$77,607
$8,551
$22,504
$8,117
$10,510
$81,808
$143,235
$14,199
$20,410
$24,614
$6,750
$29,265
$42,310

$1,570
$1,714
$1,146
$1,072
$1,058
$1,074
$1,074
$632
$740
$818
$3,012
$3,463
$3,831
$3,796
$4,180
$4,147
$3,658
$1,342
$1,386
$2,424
$2,424
$1,312
$1,300
$2,307
$1,460
$560,820



Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Delaware County

FY
FY

1991
1991

Native planting
Equipment-Truax Flex drill

Recipient: Manchester Maintenance

FY

1995

Plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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2002
2002
2002
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2003

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Spring Branch Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Spring Branch Creek
Forestry & native vegetation
Elk Creek Area Watershed
Spring Branch Creek
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Elk Creek Area Watershed
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$38,870
$4,991

$2,820
$46,681

$11,864
$17,380
$9,215
$3,032
$1,000
$3,836
$3,641
$22,660
$2,635
$2,617
$11,144
$68,942
$7,457
$9,207
$4,585
$90,663
$7,214
$2,048
$62,074
$3,317
$7,836
$48,546
$6,443
$1,009
$51,904
$25,771
$750
$82,100
$1,281
$30,752
$27,560
$16,669
$139,120
$7,544
$11,621
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2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
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2006
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Elk Creek Area Watershed
Allocations for practices

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality

Elk Creek Area Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Bear Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Elk Creek Area Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation

Elk Creek Area Watershed

Bear Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Bear Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Bear Creek Watershed Project

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed Project

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed Project

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Bear Creek Watershed Project

South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed Project

Bear Creek Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$34,000
$17,296
$1,082
$72,457
$1,992
$1,985
$18,500
$34,836
$17,879
$2,010
$4,502
$62,450
$8,041
$2,457
$25,700
$20,381
$634
$35,853
$334
$5,500
$8,312
$13,802
$54,200
$333
$3,997
$23,199
$119,275
$250
$4,100
$3,277
$60,200
$1,867
$16,347
$2,476
$7,429
$96,650
$53,363
$9,452
$4,259
$3,463
$11,947
$10,063
$3,463
$3,357
$13,626
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2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$8,156
$2,658
$8,202
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$2,831
$8,566
$1,792,503

Total REAP Allocations in Delaware County: $4,008,527
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