

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*****Counties*****
Delaware



Delaware County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Earlville

FY	2004	Earlville Conrad Field City park/waterway	\$50,000
----	------	-------------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Edgewood

FY	2025	Healthy vegetation plan	\$37,100
----	------	-------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Manchester

FY	1992	East River park and trail	\$71,400
----	------	---------------------------	----------

FY	2014	Manchester Whitewater Park	\$100,000
----	------	----------------------------	-----------

		Total:	\$258,500
--	--	--------	-----------

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,903
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$8,189
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,530
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,255
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,043
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,246
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,778
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,146
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,166
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,858
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,460
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,504
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,997
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
----	------	------------------------	-------

FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$117
----	------	----------------------------	-------

FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,306
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,287
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,457
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,367
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,069
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,047
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,845
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,961
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,683
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,362
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,632
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,525
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,558
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,716
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,261
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,499
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,202
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,197
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,828
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,891
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,318
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,990
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$425,413

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Coffin's Grove Stagecoach Inn

FY	2001	McGee School restoration	\$10,000
FY	2004	Final Stage for the McGee	\$3,708

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1992	Old Lenox College tuckpointing & masonry	\$12,667
FY	1995	Lewis Family photograph collection	\$3,400
FY	1996	Restore Bay Settlement Church	\$5,000

Recipient: Iowa DNR, Backbone State Park

FY	1995	Archival material for CCC museum	\$3,000
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Manchester Public Library

FY	2019	Manchester Newspaper microfilm and digitize	\$9,025
----	------	---------------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: McGee-Brick School Foundation

FY	2006	Restoration of the McGee-Brick School	\$3,708
		Total:	\$50,508

Land Management

Recipient: Backbone State Park

FY	1991	Cabin upgrades	\$357,725
FY	1991	Lagoon construction	\$52,312
FY	1994	Cabin upgrades	\$1,109
FY	1994	Pit vault latrines	\$24,199
FY	2009	Lodge door replacement, concrete	\$10,526
FY	2009	CCC museum foundation repairs	\$12,000
FY	2009	Replace house roof	\$10,000
FY	2010	Reroof	\$7,122
FY	2017	Install relief valve	\$7,093
FY	2023	New building	\$129,450

Recipient: Buffalo Creek WMA

FY	2021	Grassland tree removal	\$5,512
FY	2022	Grassland tree removal	\$3,080

Recipient: Manchester Fish Hatchery

FY	2008	Roof replacement	\$5,700
FY	2008	Install liquid oxygen tanks	\$10,449
FY	2018	Fish room remodel	\$176,252
FY	2021	Repair middle spring house	\$44,246
FY	2024	Water flow testing for raceway rehab project	\$783
FY	2025	Waterline valves and meter repairs	\$10,953

Recipient: Spring Branch Creek

FY	2024	Archaeological survey	\$5,591
		Total:	\$874,102

Open Space

Recipient: Backbone State Park

FY	1999	Warren Wood tract	\$20,000
FY	2000	D. Neil Erusha land trade	\$77,607
FY	2002	Equipment	\$8,551
FY	2006	Auditorium water treatment	\$22,504
FY	2007	Cabin upgrades	\$8,117
FY	2007	Three projects	\$10,510
FY	2008	Replace hatchery walls	\$81,808
FY	2009	Replace hatchery walls	\$143,235
FY	2019	Re-roof 2 shelters, beach and spring units	\$14,199
FY	2019	Replace roof on restroom at auditorium	\$20,410
FY	2019	Replace roof on flats picnic shelters (3)	\$24,614
FY	2019	CCC auditorium restroom	\$6,750
FY	2019	Stain cabins	\$29,265
FY	2023	Lagoon: flume inflow metering	\$42,310

Recipient: Delaware County Treasurer

FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,570
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,714
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,146
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,072
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,058
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,074
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,074
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$632
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$740
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$818
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,012
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,463
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,831
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,796
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,180
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,147
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,658
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,342
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,386
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,424
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,424
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,312
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,300
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,307
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,460
		Total:	\$560,820

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Delaware County

FY	1991	Native planting	\$38,870
FY	1991	Equipment-Truax Flex drill	\$4,991

Recipient: Manchester Maintenance

FY	1995	Plantings- IDOT shop & Hwy	\$2,820
		Total:	\$46,681

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,864
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$17,380
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,215
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,032
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,000
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$3,836
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,641
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$22,660
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,635
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,617
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,144
FY	1996	Spring Branch Creek	\$68,942
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,457
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,207
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,585
FY	1997	Spring Branch Creek	\$90,663
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,214
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,048
FY	1998	Spring Branch Creek	\$62,074
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,317
FY	1999	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$7,836
FY	1999	Spring Branch Creek	\$48,546
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$6,443
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,009
FY	2000	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$51,904
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$25,771
FY	2001	Spring Branch Creek	\$750
FY	2001	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$82,100
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,281
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$30,752
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$27,560
FY	2002	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$16,669
FY	2002	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$139,120
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,544
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$11,621

FY	2003	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$34,000
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$17,296
FY	2004	Upper Maquoketa Water Quality	\$1,082
FY	2004	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$72,457
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$18,500
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$34,836
FY	2005	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$17,879
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Elk Creek Area Watershed	\$4,502
FY	2006	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$62,450
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$25,700
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$20,381
FY	2007	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$634
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$35,853
FY	2008	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$334
FY	2008	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$5,500
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,312
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$13,802
FY	2009	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$54,200
FY	2009	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$333
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$23,199
FY	2010	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$119,275
FY	2010	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$250
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$60,200
FY	2011	South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality	\$1,867
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$16,347
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$96,650
FY	2013	Bear Creek Watershed Project	\$53,363
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$9,452
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,259
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,463
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$11,947
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,463
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$13,626

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$8,156
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$8,202
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$1,792,503

Total REAP Allocations in Delaware County: \$4,008,527
